

विश्व वाल्मीकि का राम

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Armit 12. Singh

$m \in \mathbb{N}$ (given)

R.W.D. दोषिये

(GEN)
DIVISION

R. W. D. 12/12/21

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

E.B. Mayo - 1263

Station A/C (Recmt)

69

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Construction and maintenance of Road and C D work for Aser Hussail mandir to Pulma Anwar Tol Home to Vishnu Pansoon					
Name of contractor: Sri Amit Kumar Singh					
Agst No: 35SBD/2021-2022					
Agst Amount: Rs 21023923.00					
D.O. Commencement: 03/06/21					
D.O. Completion: 02/06/22					
Actual D.O. Completion:- 18/01/23					
1/2 Clearing and grubbing Road land Qty vide TMB P. No. 60					
0.769 Hect. @ Rs 53879.81 — Rs 41434.00					
2/3 Dismantling of Str. Brick masonry Qty vide TMB P. No. 60					
115.335 m ³ @ Rs 237.67 — Rs 27412.00					
3/4 Dismantling of Str. R.C.C/P.C.C Qty vide TMB P. No. 60					
3.233 m ³ @ Rs 422.24 — Rs 1365.00					
4/5 Removing all types of huge pipe and Staking Qty vide TMB P. No. 61					
15.0 m @ Rs 249.17 — Rs 3738.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5/7 Excavation of Roadway in soil					
Qty vide TMB P.No-61					
34.375 m ³ @ Rs 75.61 — Rs 2599.00					
6/9 Construction of Embankment for lead 1000m.					
Qty vide TMB P.No-61					
1144.20 @ Rs 190.42 — Rs 217879.00					
7/9(ii) Construction of Embankment for lead 100m.					
Qty vide TMB P.No-61					
4576.80 m ³ @ Rs 154.19 — Rs 705697.00					
8/10 Construction of subgrade and Earthen shoulder					
Qty vide TMB P.No-61					
1850.175 @ Rs 192.10 — Rs 355419.00					
9/11 Construction of Granular sub base Gr-1					
Qty vide TMB P.No-61					
1571.13 m ³ @ Rs 3189.46 — Rs 5011056.00					
10/12 Providing laying spreading WBM-III					
Qty vide TMB P.No-62					
545.007 m ³ @ Rs 3986.36 — Rs 2172594.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11/3 Providing and applying Primer coat (SS-1) Qty vide TMB P.No. 62 7266.20 @ Rs 41.35 — Rs 300457.00					
12/14 Providing and applying Tack coat (AS-1) Qty vide TMB P.No. 62 7266.20 @ Rs 14.13 — Rs 102671.00					
13/15 Providing laying and rolling of M.S.S Type B Qty vide TMB P.No. 62 7266.20 @ Rs 215.09 — Rs 1562887.00					
14/16 Construction of Concrete Subbase Cor-I Qty vide TMB P.No. 62 41.590 @ Rs 3189.46 — Rs 132650.00					
15/17 Providing laying spreading WBM - Cor-III Qty vide TMB P.No. 51 77.738 m ³ @ Rs 3986.36 — Rs 309892.00					
16/18 Const. of C.C Pavement M:30 Qty vide TMB P.No. 63 165.68 m ³ @ Rs 7356.04 — Rs 1218749.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17/19 Laying brick soling of prepared sub base Qty vide TMB P.No. 63 105.0 m ² @ Rs 480.89 — Rs 50493.00					
18/21 Providing and fixing R.C.C. m:1:5 Km stone of Km stone Qty vide TMB P.No. 63 3.0 Nos @ Rs 2396.35 — Rs 7189.00					
19/22(ii) Providing and fixing R.C.C. m:1:5 Km stone of 200m stone Qty vide TMB P.No. 63 9.0 Nos @ Rs 632.05 — Rs 5688.00					
20/22 Providing and fixing 600mm equilateral triangle Qty vide TMB P.No. 63 12.0 Nos @ Rs 3446.90 — Rs 41363.00					
21/22(ii) Providing and fixing 900mm Stop board. Qty vide TMB P.No. 63 2.0 Nos @ Rs 8524.19 — Rs 17048.00					
22/22(iii) Providing and fixing 600mm x 450mm Rect. Qty vide TMB P.No. 64 4.0 Nos @ Rs 4568.63 — Rs 18275.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
23/23 Planting tree by the road side.					
Qty vide TMB Pn-64					
192.0 @ Rs 855.50 —					Rs 164256.00
24/24 Road marking with hot applied paint on B.T surface.					
Qty vide TMB Pn-64					
384.20 @ Rs 721.98 —					Rs 277385.00
25/25 Road marking with hot applied paint on C.C. surf.					
Qty vide TMB Pn-64					
55.0 m ² @ Rs 721.98 —					Rs 39709.00
26/26 Providing and fixing of masonry Logo Board.					
Qty vide TMB Pn-64					
5.0 Nos @ Rs 10916.40 —					Rs 54582.00
27/27 E/work in excavation of foundation					
Qty vide TMB Pn-64					
119.192 @ Rs 283.94 —					Rs 33843.00
28/28 Providing P.C.C. m:15 as levelling course					
Qty vide TMB Pn-65					
18.38 m ² @ Rs 5878.70 —					Rs 108051.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
29/29 R.C.C / P.C.C in sub str.					
Qty vide TMB P.N. 65					
134.95 m ² @ Rs 6683.22 — Rs 901941.00					
30/30 Providing and laying R.C.C					
NP-3 pipe					
Qty vide TMB P.N. 65					
30.0 m @ Rs 3883.69 — Rs 116511.00					
31/31 Painting of barbet wall					
Qty vide TMB P.N. 65					
81.60 m ² @ Rs 102.25 — Rs 8344.00					
32/20 Providing and laying R.C.C					
cable duct					
Qty vide TMB P.N. 65					
45.0 m @ Rs 945.00 — Rs 42530.00					
33/32 E / work in excavation for str					
Qty vide TMB P.N. 65					
222.963 @ Rs 283.94 — Rs 63308.00					
34/33 Sand filling in foundation					
Qty vide TMB P.N. 66					
3.03 m ³ @ Rs 496.08 — Rs 1503.00					
35/34 Providing P.C.C m:1:5 P.C.C					
in foundation					
Qty vide TMB P.N. 66					
32.958 m ³ @ Rs 5878.70 — Rs 193750.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
36/35 Providing R.C.C m: 15 in open formd. Qty vide TMB P. no- 66					
141.648 m ² @ B 5878.70 —					B 832706.00
37/36 R.C.C / P.C.C in sub str. m: 15					
Qty vide TMB P. no- 66					
68.058 @ B 6374.65 —					B 433846.00
38/37 Plain / R.C.C m: 20 in sub str					
Qty vide TMB P. no- 66					
20.016 m ² @ B 6683.20 —					B 133771.00
39/38 Providing laying R.C.C m: 25 in deck slab					
Qty vide TMB P. no- 66					
11.058 @ B 7621.03 —					B 84273.00
40/39 supplying fixing and Placing Hysd bar					
Qty vide TMB P. no- 67					
1.479 mt @ B 50129.51 —					B 74142.00
41/41 Providing weep holes					
Qty vide TMB P. no- 67					
72.0 m @ B 83.45 —					B 6008.00

Continuation

Continuation